1
DC Axial Flow Fans with Low-Speed Alarm
MDA Series
This series features a built-in alarm circuit that the host
controller can recognize if the fan speed drops.
This is important for noticing quick drops in the
cooling capacity of the fan caused by a service life of
the fan or by the ingress of a foreign objects.

 Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in overheat protection circuit
Bearings: Ball bearings
Specifications "
Function
Model Voltage
VDC
Current
A
Speed
r/min
Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
dB (A)Lead Wire Type Connector Type m3/min CFM Pa inH2O
Low-Speed Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
<Alarm Specifications: a>
MDA1451-24G MDA1451-24HG 24 0.7
3150 5.8 205 130 0.521 49
MDA1451-48G MDA1451-48HG 48 0.35
Alarm Specifications $$ a ➜ Page 4
Air Flow"  – Static Pressure Characteristics (Characteristics when a finger guard is not installed)
140
160

 Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in overheat protection circuit
Bearings: Ball bearings
Specifications "
Function
Model Voltage
VDC
Current
A
Speed
r/min
Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
dB (A)Lead Wire Type Connector Type m3/min CFM Pa inH2O
Low-Speed Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
<Alarm Specifications: b>
MDA1225-12G MDA1225-12HG 12 0.63
3000 2.7 95.3 70 0.281 46
MDA1225-24G MDA1225-24HG 24 0.34
Alarm Specifications $$ b ➜ Page 4
Air Flow"  – Static Pressure Characteristics (Characteristics when a finger guard is not installed)
70
80

 Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in overheat protection circuit
Bearings: Ball bearings
Specifications "
Function
Model Voltage
VDC
Current
A
Speed
r/min
Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
dB (A)Lead Wire Type Connector Type m3/min CFM Pa inH2O
Low-Speed Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
<Alarm Specifications: c>
MDA925-12G MDA925-12HG 12 0.24
3400 1.30 45.9 49 0.196 36
MDA925-24G MDA925-24HG 24 0.12
Air Flow"  – Static Pressure Characteristics (Characteristics when a finger guard is not installed)
70
80
90

 Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in overheat protection circuit
Bearings: Ball bearings
Specifications "
Function
Model Voltage
VDC
Current
A
Speed
r/min
Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
dB (A)Lead Wire Type Connector Type m3/min CFM Pa inH2O
Low-Speed Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
<Alarm Specifications: c>
MDA825-12G MDA825-12HG 12 0.25
3800 1.00 35.3 49 0.196 35
MDA825-24G MDA825-24HG 24 0.14
Air Flow"  – Static Pressure Characteristics (Characteristics when a finger guard is not installed)
1.40.8 1.0 1.20.60.40.2
0
10

 Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in overheat protection circuit
Bearings: Ball bearings
Specifications "
Function
Model Voltage
VDC
Current
A
Speed
r/min
Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
dB (A)Lead Wire Type Connector Type m3/min CFM Pa inH2O
Low-Speed Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
<Alarm Specifications: c>
MDA625-12G MDA625-12HG 12 0.16
4000 0.50 17.7 49 0.196 30
MDA625-24G MDA625-24HG 24 0.10
Alarm Specifications $$ c ➜ Page 4
Air Flow"  – Static Pressure Characteristics (Characteristics when a finger guard is not installed)
60
70